
58

61

85

89

75

82

64

73

49

56RO

45

55RO

41

43RO

40

44RO

15-24 year-olds TV

RO TV
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Media & News Survey 2022

Among the following, what media have you used 
the most to access news in the past 7 days? (Multiple 
answers allowed, % Top 5 responses EU27)

q3t

75

80RO

ACCESSING NEWS

In your experience, which of the following makes it 
most likely you open an online news article? (Multiple 
answers allowed, % Top 4 responses EU27)
Base: those accessing news online

q6

The title seems relevant to 
my interests

You trust the news outlet 
which posted it

The title is catchy

It shows an interesting 
photo or video

For which purpose(s) did you use online social 
networks in the last 7 days? (Multiple answers allowed, 
% Top 4 responses EU27)
Base: those accessing news online

q8

To send direct messages 
to friends and family

To follow the news and 
current events

To follow what friends/ 
family/colleagues are doing

To watch photo and 
video content

% Most-mentioned response
Age

54

55RO

43

53RO

39

37RO

26

29RO

21

15RO

Online news platforms

The radio

Social media platforms 
and blogs

The written (printed) press

TV

37

41RO

26

36RO

18

23RO

55+ year-olds TV

RO TV

40-54 year-olds TV

RO TV

25-39 year-olds TV

RO TV



49

43RO

39

23RO

27

33RO

14

18RO

11

18RO

5

6RO

10

13RO
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DISINFORMATION AND FAKE NEWS

How often do you think that you have been 
personally exposed to disinformation and fake news 
over the past 7 days? (%)

q11

EU27 Romania

10 20

18 25

33 35

19 10

8 3

13 8
Romania

(outer circle)

Very often Often Sometimes

Rarely Never Don't know

Do you feel confident that you can recognise
disinformation when you encounter it? (%)

q13

EU27 Romania

12 13

52 49

25 30

5 4

6 4

Romania
(outer circle)

Very confident Somewhat confident

Not very confident Not at all confident

Don't know

Which news sources do you trust the most? 
(Maximum three answers, %)

q12

Public TV and radio stations 
(incl. their online presence)

The written press (such as newspapers 
or magazines), incl. their online 

presence

Private TV and radio stations 
(incl. their online presence)

People, groups or friends I follow on 
social media or messaging platforms

Other online news platforms 
incl. blogs, podcasts

Influencers on social media channels 
such as YouTube, Instagram or TikTok

YouTube or other video platforms

Education (age when completed)
% Total ‘Confident'

50

59

68

71

<16

16-19

20+

Still in education

67

60

63

68

RO

For more information on the full survey, scan the 
QR-code:
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